



65 - SU REBUILD KIT

NUMBERS SURROUNDED WITH THE POLYGON (⬡), ARE IN THE RESPECTIVE REBUILD KIT.

1	DOME CAPS,1996 AND LATER MODEL CARBS.				
	A	1042-0548	PLASTIC,BLACK		
	B	1042-0565	CHROME,W/GASKET		
	DOME CAPS,PRE 1996 MODEL CARBS.				
	A	1042-0036	PLASTIC,BLACK		
	B	1042-0037	CHROME,W/GASKET		
2	DOME AND PISTON				
	A	1042-0530	CHROME		
	B	1042-0531	POLISH		
3	RETAINER,PISTON SLEEVE (2)	1042-0039	1996 AND LATER CARBS		
4	PISTON SLEEVE W/BEARINGS,1996 AND LATER CARBS	1042-0523			
5	DOME SCREWS (3)	1042-0538			
6	PISTON RETURN SPRINGS 1996 AND LATER CARBS 2 1/4" DIA.	RETURN SPRINGS 1996 AND LATER CARBS. 2 1/4" DIA.			
	A	1042-0060	4oz.	LEANEST	
	B	1042-0061	8oz		
	C	1042-0535	12oz	RICHEST	
	PISTON RETURN SPRINGS PRE 1996 CARBS. 15/16" DIA.				
	A	1042-0566	4oz	LEANEST	
	B	1042-0567	8oz		
	C	1042-0568	12oz	RICHEST	
7	JET NEEDLE SPRING	1042-0042			
8	JET NEEDLE				
	A	1109-0004	BBD	LEANEST	
	B	1109-0024	BBT		STANDARD
	C	1109-0002	BBX		
	D	1109-0022	BCJ	RICHEST	
9	JET NEEDLE GUIDE	1109-0006			
10	JET NEEDLE SET SCREW	1042-0058			
11	IDLE SPEED SCREW				
	A	1042-0575	BRASS		
	B	1042-0576	CHROME		
12	O-RING (2 PER CARB)	1042-0047			
13	PISTON GUIDE SCREW	1042-0581			
14	PISTON GUIDE	1042-0032			
15	MAIN JET ADJUSTING SCREW	1042-0558			
16	BODY, ELIMINATOR II	1042-0517			
17	NUTS (3)	1042-0027			
18	TAB WASHER, (3)	1042-0043			
19	CAM LEVER, ENRICHNER	1042-0541			
20	RETURN SPRING, CAM LEVER	1042-0062			
21	CHOKE BODY CAP	1042-0056			
22	CHOKE BODY SCREWS (2)	1042-0054			
23	CHOKE SPINDLE SEAL	1042-0044			
24	CHOKE BODY	1042-0545			
25	CHOKE BODY GASKET	1042-0053			
26	CHOKE BODY O-RING	1042-0052			
27	CHOKE SPINDLE	1042-0528			
28	FAST IDLE ADJ. SCREW	1100-0002			
29	CLIP NUT, FAST IDLE SCREW	1101-0048			
30	IDLE STOP LEVER	1042-0065			
31	THROTTLE RETURN SPRING (RIGHT)	1042-0532			
32	SPINDLE SEAL (2)	1042-0544			
33	THROTTLE SPINDLE	1042-0543			
34	THROTTLE DISC	1042-0040			
35	THROTTLE DISC SCREWS (2)	1042-0031			
36	SPRING RETAINER LEVER	1042-0520			

37	NEEDLE AND SEAT			
	A	1109-0007	ELIMINATOR II	
	B	1109-0008	ELIMINATOR I	
38	JET BEARING KIT	1042-0583		
39	MAIN JET			
	A	1042-0070	0.1	STD. LEANEST
	B	1109-0020	0.1015	
	C	1042-0071	0.1024	RICHEST
40	BI-METALLIC LEVER	1042-0512		
41	SPRING, BI-METALLIC LEVER	1042-0045		
42	SCREW, BI-METALLIC LEVER	1042-0046		
43	FLOAT LID SEAL	1042-0048		
44	FLOAT LID	1042-0518		
45	FLOAT	1042-0547		
46	SEAL, FLOAT SPINDLE	1042-0035		
47	FLOAT SPINDLE SCREW	1042-0524		
48	LOCK WASHER	1042-0033		
49	SCREW ,FLOAT LID	1042-0049		
50	AIR CLEANER GASKET	1094-0014		
51	CARB TO MANIFOLD GASKET	1094-0015		
52	TICKLER PUMP COMPLETE	1042-0515		
53	TICKLER PUMP BODY	1042-0574		
54	SPRING , SMALL	1042-0501		
55	SPRING , LARGE	1042-0510		
56	VITON CUP	1042-0500		
57	STEM	1042-0508		
58	GASKET	1042-0503		
59	NUT	1042-0506		
60	THROTTLE RETURN SPRING, (LEFT)	1042-0536		
61	REBUILD, TICKLER KIT ONLY	1042-0573		
63	LIFT PIN ASSY.	1042-0030, 1042-0055, 1042-0059	SPRING, CIR CLIP, LIFT PIN	
64	CABLE PUSH-PULL ROTOR	1042-0511		
65	SU REBUILD KIT	1042-0101	INCLUDES TICKLER PUMP REBUILD	

THREAD SIZE	LOCATION	PART NO.
5/16-18 UNC	AIR FILTER MOUNTING	
6-32 UNC	CHOKE MOUNTING SCREW	1042-0054
10-32 UNF	FLOAT BOWL SCREW	1042-0049
3/16-24 WHIT	SUCTION CHAMBER SCREW	1042-0538
M4 X 0.7	IDLE ADJUSTING SCREW	1042-0575
9/16 -18 UNF	JET BEARING NUT	1042-0538
7/16 UNF	NEEDLE VALVE	1109-0007
4 BA	JET ADJUSTING SCREW	1042-0558
6-32 UNC	BI-METAL FIXING SCREW	1042-0046
10-32 UNF	FLOAT SPINDLE	1042-0524

AMERICAN PRIME MFG. INC.

8205 Secura Way

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

562-321-1989 VOICE



info@apminc.us ~ www.americanprimemfginc.com